Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pfizer Limited	Name: Northeastern University
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 360 Huntington Avenue
attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02115
	Country: U.S.A.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<pre>[X] Assignment [ ] Merger</pre>	
Name [] Other	
Execution Date: 06/14/05	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/588,392  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	s attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed:  Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Facsimile: (617) 451-0313	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [X]
DO NO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Attorney Name: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D. Registration No. 34,346	
signature: Holliday C. Herre Date: Tuly 13, 2007	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Attorney Docket No. NU-BI-659XX	

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

354398.1

PATENT REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0024 [INV-0413/NU-659]

### ASSIGNMEN T

Whereas, PFIZER LIMITED, a company incorporated in ENGLAND (registered number 526209) (hereinafter Assignor) having its principal place of business at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, is part owner, by assignment, of:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application of NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, Application No. 60/543,004,

Filed February 9, 2004,

for "MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY BASED BIOMARKER DISCOVERY AND DEVELOPMENT PLATFORM" (also know as BIOMARKER DISCOVERY PLATFORM); and

WHEREAS, NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, a MASSACHUSETTS non-profit corporation (hereinafter Assignee) having its principal place of business at 360 Huntington Avenue, Boston Massachusetts 02115, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in, and to said U.S. Provisional Patent Application and the invention covered thereby according to the terms of the Agreement between PFIZER LIMITED and NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY with a start date of August 15, 2003;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER LIMITED hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY its entire right, title and interest in and to the above U.S. Provisional Patent Application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, in and to the invention disclosed therein, and in and to any patent applications that depend upon any such U.S. Provisional Patent Application for priority, throughout the United States and all foreign countries, for the full term of any and all patents that may be issued on said application and for the full term of any and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by PFIZER LIMITED had this assignment not been made.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, PFIZER LIMITED materially represents to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, it is the lawful part owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention above mentioned, and

[INV-0413/NU-659]

that PFIZER LIMITED has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manher herein set forth.

And, PFIZER LIMITED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said application resulting therefrom to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PFIZER LIMITED has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this June, 2005.

Name: IMOTHY ROLFH
(Print Name)

Title: MCE-PROPOSITION

# $\mathcal{B}'$

## WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law
Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542,2290 • Fax. 617. 451.0313 www.wsglip.com

### **FACSIMILE COVER SHEET**

DATE: July 13, 2007

TO: Assignment Division

Recordation Services

FROM: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D.

No. of pages transmitted

(including this page): 4

Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

Our File: NU-BI-659XX Time:

Your Ref: Sent by: Amy

Application No. 10/588,392 Filed Date: August 3, 2006 Confirmation No.: 8285

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: []

### **MESSAGE**

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$40.00) to the Deposit Account

354395.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU.

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/13/2007 REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0027